CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, November 14, 2023
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 10/26/2023-11/8/2023
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT

Bedolla, Esme 10/18/2023 10/16/2023 Hemphill St Auto Collision — Driving Police No Yes
Recovery Council 10/19/2023 08/21/2023 Airport Frwy General Liability =~ Water Main Break Water No No
Fuentes, Vero 10/09/2023 08/27/2023  NW 315 St Auto Collision — Driving Police  No No
McCray, Leeza  10/23/2023 08/30/2023 Misty Meadow  General Liability ~ Sewer Backup Water No No
Juarez, Elsa 10/23/2023 10/17/2023  Danbury Rd General Liability = Manhole/Meter Cover Open ~ Water No No
Cue, Steven 10/23/2023 09/25/2023 Calloway Ct General Liability = Law Enforcement NOC Police No No
Dolan, Reeve 06/07/2023 06/07/2023 SW Loop 820  Auto Collision — Driving Police No No
Allen, Jared 10/25/2023 10/25/2023 Virginia Ln General Liability ~ Construction Damage Water No No
Anwabh, Joseph  10/25/2023 09/16/2023 Wilson Rd General Liability ~ Hit by golf ball (no injury) PAR No No
Harris, Jo Ann ~ 10/25/2023 06/19/2023 Juneteenth Walk General Liability = Moving Object Public Ev. No Yes
Coy, Sonia 10/25/2023 10/10/2023 Belknap St Auto Collision — Driving Police No No
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Tyler, Jeffrey

Park Place Health

Lackland Realty

Wills, Carlicia

Rice, Tara

Walker, Reg

Garcia, Jason

Elliott, Casey

Reid, Anthony

Shropshire, Pat

Edwards, Alvin

AT&T

Gamez, Carlos

Martinez, Dani
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10/25/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/05/2023

10/27/2023

10/30/2023

10/31/2023

10/31/2023

11/01/2023

11/02/2023

11/02/2023

11/02/23

10/24/2023

08/24/2023

08/02/2023

10/21/2023

04/12/2022

09/14/2023

10/26/2023

08/23/2023

09/16/2023

09/19/2023

10/27/2023

04/18/2023

03/13/2023

10/25/2023

Jones St

Lexington Ave

Lackland Rd

Beach/Rosedale

200 Texas St

Little Rd

Golden Triangle

Landing Creek

Maddox Ave

Hamilton Ave

French Qtr Ln

Inez Dr

N Main St

Rosedale St

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Property

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Collision — Driving

Water Main Break

Construction Damage

Contact w/Fire Equipment

Civil Rights Violation-Law

Collision — Driving

Pothole

Construction Damage

Sewer Backup

Construction Damage

Damage during Police Chase

Construction Damage

Water Main Break

Collision

Police

Water

TPW

Fire

Police

Police

TPW

Water

Water

Water

Police

Water

Water

Police
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Lokiru, Christine 11/03/2023

Kindles, Theresa 11/13/2023

Sharp, Albert 11/06/2023

Cruz, Carlos 09/19/2023
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04/04/2023

10/21/2023

09/12/2023

09/16/2023

Village Stone Ct General Liability

Conair Dr Auto

Block Park General Liability

Macon/Texas St Auto

Water Line Damage

Collision — Driving

Water Leak

Collision/Moving Impact

Water

Police

Water

Fire

No

No

No

No
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