CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, November 14, 2023

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 10/26/2023-11/8/2023

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	STIMATE	INJURY
Bedolla, Esme	10/18/2023	10/16/2023	Hemphill St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Recovery Counci	il 10/19/2023	08/21/2023	Airport Frwy	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Fuentes, Vero	10/09/2023	08/27/2023	NW 31st St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
McCray, Leeza	10/23/2023	08/30/2023	Misty Meadow	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Juarez, Elsa	10/23/2023	10/17/2023	Danbury Rd	General Liability	Manhole/Meter Cover Open	Water	No	No
Cue, Steven	10/23/2023	09/25/2023	Calloway Ct	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Dolan, Reeve	06/07/2023	06/07/2023	SW Loop 820	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Allen, Jared	10/25/2023	10/25/2023	Virginia Ln	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Anwah, Joseph	10/25/2023	09/16/2023	Wilson Rd	General Liability	Hit by golf ball (no injury)	PAR	No	No
Harris, Jo Ann	10/25/2023	06/19/2023	Juneteenth Walk	General Liability	Moving Object	Public Ev	No	Yes
Coy, Sonia	10/25/2023	10/10/2023	Belknap St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No

Tyler, Jeffrey	10/25/2023	10/24/2023	Jones St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Park Place Health	n 10/26/2023	08/24/2023	Lexington Ave	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Lackland Realty	10/26/2023	08/02/2023	Lackland Rd	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Wills, Carlicia	10/26/2023	10/21/2023	Beach/Rosedale	Auto	Contact w/Fire Equipment	Fire	No	No
Rice, Tara	10/26/2023	04/12/2022	200 Texas St	General Liability	Civil Rights Violation-Law	Police	No	No
Walker, Reg	10/05/2023	09/14/2023	Little Rd	Property	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Garcia, Jason	10/27/2023	10/26/2023	Golden Triangle	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Elliott, Casey	10/30/2023	08/23/2023	Landing Creek	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Reid, Anthony	10/31/2023	09/16/2023	Maddox Ave	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Shropshire, Pat	10/31/2023	09/19/2023	Hamilton Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Edwards, Alvin	11/01/2023	10/27/2023	French Qtr Ln	General Liability	Damage during Police Chase	Police	No	No
AT&T	11/02/2023	04/18/2023	Inez Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Gamez, Carlos	11/02/2023	03/13/2023	N Main St	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Martinez, Dani	11/02/23	10/25/2023	Rosedale St	Auto	Collision	Police	No	Yes

Lokiru, Christine	11/03/2023	04/04/2023	Village Stone Ct	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Kindles, Theresa	11/13/2023	10/21/2023	Conair Dr	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Sharp, Albert	11/06/2023	09/12/2023	Block Park	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Cruz, Carlos	09/19/2023	09/16/2023	Macon/Texas St	Auto	Collision/Moving Impact	Fire	No	Yes